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21. november 2012 Võru Spordikeskuses

Koht Võistleja nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus
T2004-5 60m

1 Emeli Tõnts 25.10.2004 Võru Kesklinna G 11,27
2 Crislyn Kauts 2004. Parksepa KK 11,48
3 Veronica Järv 30.07.2004 Võru Kesklinna G 11,67
4 Kaili Terve 2005.   Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 12,40
5 Karina Soboleva 06.11.2005 Sõleke 13,32

T2004-5 kaugus
1 Emeli Tõnts 25.10.2004 Võru Kesklinna G 3.10
2 Crislyn Kauts 2004. Parksepa KK 2.94
3 Kaili Terve 2005.   Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.80
4 Veronica Järv 30.07.2004 Võru Kesklinna G 2.70
5 Aureelia Talv 2004 Võru Kesklinna G 2.68
6 Karina Soboleva 06.11.2005 Sõleke 2.15

T2003 60m
1 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 10,44
2 Marju Vestmann 2003 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 10,81
3 Kärt Hüdsi 2003 Räpina 10,97
4 Kaisa Piv 2003 Räpina 11,15
5 Erna-Heleene Mölder 2003 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,19
6 Kristlin Leotoots 2003 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,35

T2003 kaugus
1 Kärt Hüdsi 2003 Räpina 3.34
2 Lauren Jaanus 2003 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.22
3 Kaisa Pilv 2003 Räpina 3.13
4 Erna-Heleene Mölder 2003 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.71

T2002 60m
1 Kadi Aripman 2002 Antsla 10,44
2 Roberta Lahesoo 2002 Antsla 10,60
3 Kristiina Siska 2002 Antsla 10,88
4 Kaili Karro 25.09.2002 Võru Kesklinna G. 10,92
5 Merit Mehik 11.03.2002 Võru Kesklinna G. 11,06
6 Gertin Aher 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,45
7 Lilian Kreevald 2002 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,53
8 Karoli Raudsepp 2002 Räpina 11,60
9 Britten Pärkson 10.04.2002 Võru I Põhikool 11,77

T2002 kaugus
1 Kadi Aripman 2002 Antsla 3.36
2 Roberta Lahesoo 2002 Antsla 3.36
3 Karoli Raudsepp 2002 Räpina 3.26
4 Kristiina Siska 2002 Antsla 3.24
5 Kirke Rumvolt 1.08.2002 Võru Kesklinna G. 3.10
6 Gertin Aher 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.83
7 Lilian Kreevald 2002 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.62

T2002 kuul 2,5 kg
1 Gertin Aher 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 4.80
2 Karoli Raudsepp 2002 Räpina 4.16



T2001 60 m
1 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 9,63
2 Annemarii Bendi 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 9,75
3 Helery Luik 2001 Parksepa KK 9,83
4 Laura Vassiljev 2001 Antsla 10,07
5 Emma-Emilie Saavel 2001 Antsla 10,10
6 Karina Vestmann 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 10,13
7 Getriin Vasilkovski 15.03.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 10,22
8 Sirly Tamberg 28.11.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 10,22
9 Jana Dzuba 22.08.2001 Võru I Põhikool 10,51
10 Karina Täht 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,11
11 Eeva Varrik 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,22
12 Liilia Varrik 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,63
13 Vanessa Alström 08.11.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 11,81

T2001 kaugus
1 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.80
2 Annemarii Bendi 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.78
3 Helery Luik 2001 Parksepa KK 3.70
4 Emma-Emilie Saavel 2001 Antsla 3.58
5 Jana Dzuba 22.08.2001 Võru I Põhikool 3.50
6 Laura Vassiljev 2001 Antsla 3.46
7 Getriin Vasilkovski 15.03.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 3.44
8 Sirly Tamberg 28.11.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 3.44
9 Karina Vestmann 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.40
10 Grete Hollo 27.06.2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 3.37
11 Eeva Varrik 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.04
12 Vanessa Alström 08.11.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 2.93
13 Karina Täht 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.83
14 Liilia Varrik 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.70
15 Thecla Rehkli 2001 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.47

T2001 kuul 2,5 kg
1 Helery Luik 2001 Parksepa KK 7.44
2 Thecla Rehkli 2001 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 6.67
3 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 5.73
4 Karina Täht 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 5.52
5 Karina Vestmann 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 5.11
6 Annemarii Bendi 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 5.04
7 Eeva Varrik 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 4.92
8 Liilia Varrik 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 4.87

T99-2000 60m 
1 Stefani Vissel 24.03.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 8,56
2 Melanie Munski 2000 Parksepa KK 8,96
3 Lika Berišvili 16.09.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,11
4 Getrin Valge 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 9,44
5 Karolin Eks 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 9,45
6 Marietta Ruusa 2000. Antsla 9,63
7 Marleen Kääpakaust 22.02.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,64
8 Keiu Kinna 2000 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 9,70
9 Moonika Pindis 10.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,83
10 Leana Kull Antsla 9,91
11 Alina Poduškin Räpina 9,94
12 Kristel Liblik Räpina 10,09
v.v Kristin Saua 1998 Parksepa KK 08,27
v.v Mairit Laine 1998 Räpina 08,87
v.v Esme Kergand 1998 Räpina 09,25



T99-2000 kaugus
1 Stefani Vissel 24.03.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 4.50
2 Lika Berišvili 16.09.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.29
3 Marleen Kääpakaust 22.02.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.07
4 Moonika Pindis 10.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.95
5 Karolin Eks 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 3.85
6 Alina Poduškin Räpina 3.68
7 Keiu Kinna 2000 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.58
8 Leana Kull Antsla 3.37

v.v. Mairit Laine 1998 Räpina 4.65
v.v. Kristin Saua 1998 Parksepa KK 4.59
v.v. Esme Kergand 1998 Räpina 4.22

T99-2000 kuul 3 kg
1 Stefani Vissel 24.03.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.41
2 Leana Kull Antsla 7.92
3 Karolin Eks 2000 Võru Kesklinna G 7.85
4 Keiu Kinna 2000 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 7.76
5 Kristel Liblik Räpina 6.48
6 Alina Poduškin Räpina 5.26

P2004-5 60m
1 Mattias Ilves 09.03.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10,05
2 Marten Luik 07.12.2004 Parksepa KK 10,29
3 Daniel Kreevald 2004 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 10,38
4 Henri Vink 15.12.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,42
5 Lars Piirmann 2005 Lasteaed "Päkapikk" 10,43
6 Markus Munski 06.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna G. 10,73
7 Robin Veiolainen 21.09.2004 Võru Kesklinna G. 10,77
8 Tair Linnas 2005. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 10,78
9 Tanel Vestmann 2004 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,12
10 Kert-Sander Erik 2004 11,12
11 Reno Kivi 2004 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,15
12 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,45
13 Marcus Mõttus 23.08.2004 Võru Kesklinna G. 11,48
14 Rasmus Koppel 10.10.2004 Puiga Põhikool 11,66
15 Hendrik Kavant 21.09.2004 Võru Kesklinna G 11,71
16 Martti Segasaar 17.07.2005 Võru Kesklinna G. 12,08
17 Rasmus Sillaste 27.02.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12,47
18 Rene Raat 10.09.2004 Võru Kesklinna G. 13,74

P2004-5 kaugus
1 Henri Vink 15.12.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.56
2 Mattias Ilves 09.03.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 3.55
3 Marten Luik 07.12.2004 Parksepa KK 3.46
4 Markus Munski 06.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna G. 3.16
5 Marcus Mõttus 23.08.2004 Võru Kesklinna G. 3.10
6 Tanel Vestmann 2004 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.08
7 Daniel Kreevald 2004 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.00
8 Robin Veiolainen 21.09.2004 Võru Kesklinna G. 2.94
9 Kert-Sander Erik 2004 2.88
10 Tair Linnas 2005. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.86
11 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.82
12 Rasmus Koppel 10.10.2004 Puiga Põhikool 2.80
13 Rene Raat 10.09.2004 Võru Kesklinna G. 2.73
14 Hendrik Kavant 21.09.2004 Võru Kesklinna G 2.70
15 Lars Piirmann 27.06.1905 Lasteaed "Päkapikk" 2.68
16 Reno Kivi 2004 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.67
17 Rasmus Sillaste 27.02.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 2.48
18 Martti Segasaar 17.07.2005 Võru Kesklinna G. 2.42



P2003 60m 
1 Raul Randma 2003 Räpina 9,20
2 Kaarel Volk 2003 Räpina 10,39
3 Kermo Tumanov 2003 Antsla 10,41
4 Stenrico Mürk 2003 Antsla 10,77
5 Tristan Tõniste 2003 Antsla 11,38
6 Andre Kasak 2003 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,74
7 Kaur Kreevald 2003 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,94
8 Jürgen Kottise 30.04.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,33
9 Jonas Pääso 11.06.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,58
10 Joosep Põder 10.10.2003 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,72
11 Karl Krillo 07.11.2003 Võru Kesklinna G. 12,91

P2003 kaugus
1 Raul Randma 2003 Räpina 4.06
2 Kaarel Volk 2003 Räpina 3.33
3 Kermo Tumanov 2003 Antsla 3.07
4 Stenrico Mürk 2003 Antsla 3.02
5 Kaur Kreevald 2003 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.91
6 Tristan Tõniste 2003 Antsla 2.90
7 Andre Kasak 2003 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.66

P2002 60m
1 Kristjan Kesselmann 2002. Parksepa 9,80
2 Harri Mähar 2002. Räpina 9,92
3 Hardi Reinhold 2002. Antsla 10,30
4 Karl Erik Keerov 2002. Antsla 10,33
5 Rait Pommer 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 10,40
6 Risto Hellamaa 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 10,50
7 Rasmus Freirich 2002. Räpina 10,64
8 Jan Jacek Gregor Tiisler 07.09.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,78
9 Trond Biarte Tagamets 2002. Antsla 11,18
10 Andreas Leotoots 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 11,32

P2002 kaugus
1 Kristjan Kesselmann 2002. Parksepa 3.91
2 Harri Mähar 2002. Räpina 3.65
3 Risto Hellamaa 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.56
4 Rasmus Freirich 2002. Räpina 3.55
5 Hardi Reinhold 2002. Antsla 3.40
6 Rait Pommer 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.26
7 Karl Erik Keerov 2002. Antsla 3.19
8 Markus Vetemäe 18.05.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 3.01
9 Andres Eichenbaum 24.04.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 2.97
10 Trond Biarte Tagamets 2002. Antsla 2.96
11 Jan Jacek Gregor Tiisler 07.09.2002 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 2.86
12 Andreas Leotoots 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 2.81

P2002 kuul 3 kg
1 Marko Kannimäe 2002 Antsla 8.42
2 Kristjan Kesselmann 2002. Parksepa 6.69
3 Rasmus Freirich 2002. Räpina 5.80
4 Trond Biarte Tagamets 2002. Antsla 5.65
5 Risto Hellamaa 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 5.52
6 Harri Mähar 2002. Räpina 5.18
7 Andreas Leotoots 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 5.11
8 Karl Erik Keerov 2002. Antsla 4.98
9 Rait Pommer 2002. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 4.24



P2001 60m
1 Eiko Mõttus 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 8,92
2 Rico Andreas Vene 2001 Puiga PK 9,18
3 Karl Sebastian Dremljuga 15.03.2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,21
4 Tarvi Läll 2001 Parksepa KK 9,23
5 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla 9,49
6 Sander Liiske 2001. Räpina 9,57
7 Glenn Rahasepp 2001. Räpina 9,60
8 Magnar-Markus Lill 2001. Räpina 9,62
9 Kaspar Aleks Kala 2001 Antsla 9,63
10 Rasmus Sarapuu 26.05.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 9,69
11 Joosep Perv 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 9,77
12 Egert Kängsepp 31.12.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 9,87
13 Robin Varusk 21.11.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 9,88
14 Jos Kristian Krevald 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 10,22
15 Karmo Kreevald 2001 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 10,67

P2001 kaugus
1 Eiko Mõttus 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 4.30
2 Karl Sebastian Dremljuga 15.03.2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.15
3 Rasmus Sarapuu 26.05.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 4.12
4 Glenn Rahasepp 2001. Räpina 4.08
5 Rico Andreas Vene 2001 Puiga PK 4.07
6 Tarvi Läll 2001 Parksepa KK 4.02
7 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla 3.94
8 Joosep Perv 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.94
9 Magnar-Markus Lill 2001. Räpina 3.94
10 Sander Liiske 2001. Räpina 3.90
11 Kaspar Aleks Kala 2001 Antsla 3.72
12 Robin Varusk 21.11.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 3.70
13 Karmo Kreevald 2001 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.53
14 Jos Kristian Krevald 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 3.34
15 Holden Nikolaus Lehemets 2001 3.22
16 Egert Kängsepp 31.12.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 3.19

P2001 kuul 3 kg
1 Tarvi Läll 2001 Parksepa KK 8.25
2 Karl Sebastian Dremljuga 15.03.2001 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.91
3 Rico Andreas Vene 2001 Puiga PK 7.89
4 Rasmus Sarapuu 26.05.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 7.72
5 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla 6.66
6 Eiko Mõttus 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 6.62
7 Sander Liiske 2001. Räpina 6.58
8 Glenn Rahasepp 2001. Räpina 6.31
9 Juss Riivik 2001 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 6.26
10 Kaspar Aleks Kala 2001 Antsla 6.26
11 Joosep Perv 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 5.82
12 Karmo Kreevald 2001 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 5.28
13 Jos Kristian Krevald 2001. Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 5.27
14 Magnar-Markus Lill 2001. Räpina 4.58

P99-2000 60m
1 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla 8,02
2 Märten Liiske 2000 Räpina 8,34
3 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,63
4 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 8,63
5 Artur Meenbek 2000 Räpina 8,93
6 Taiger Kala 2000 Räpina 9,07
7 Roomet Parv 12.04.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,12
8 Carl Ülejõe 04.12.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 9,16



9 Karli Keir 26.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,17
10 Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla 9,17
11 Joosep Kikas 19.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,23
12 Andre Viitkin 20.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,27
13 Sören Veiolainen 05.05.2000 Võru Kesklinna G. 9,32
14 Oliver Kruusamägi 2000 Räpina 9,34
15 Kermo Kreevald 2000 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 10,75
v.v. Jürgen Kolk 28.12.1996 Võru Kesklinna G 7,47
v.v. Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7,54
v.v. Olaf Ott 1997 7,70
v.v. Mihkel Liping 29.09.1997 Kääpa PK 7,89
v.v. Raimond Vink 13.02.1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,00
v.v. Kert Hüdsi 1997 Räpina 8,02
v.v. Taavi Toim 1998 Räpina 8,03
v.v. Allan Katšmazov 21.03.1997 Võru Kesklinna G. 8,07
v.v. Jarl Teesalu 10.05.1997 Võru Kesklinna G. 8,08
v.v. Märt Hüdsi 1998 Räpina 8,41

P99-2000 kaugus
1 Märten Liiske 2000 Räpina 5.31
2 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla 5.28
3 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.76
4 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 4.72
5 Andre Viitkin 20.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.41
6 Roomet Parv 12.04.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.38
7 Artur Meenbek 2000 Räpina 4.37
8 Joosep Kikas 19.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.20
9 Sören Veiolainen 05.05.2000 Võru Kesklinna G. 4.09
10 Oliver Kruusamägi 2000 Räpina 3.98
11 Carl Ülejõe 04.12.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 3.91
12 Taiger Kala 2000 Räpina 3.52
v.v. Raimond Vink 13.02.1998 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.58
v.v. Taavi Toim 1998 Räpina 5.39
v.v. Märt Hüdsi 1998 Räpina 5.21

P99-2000 kuul 3 kg
1 Rolf Robert Peebo 14.02.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.21
2 Kristjan Kiidron 1999 Antsla 10.12
3 Eerik Eiche 30.06.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.03
4 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla 10.02
5 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9.74
6 Märten Liiske 2000 Räpina 8.98
7 Karli Keir 26.03.2000 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.45
8 Carl Ülejõe 04.12.1999 Võru Kesklinna G. 8.30
9 Taiger Kala 2000 Räpina 7.61
10 Oliver Kruusamägi 2000 Räpina 6.73
11 Artur Meenbek 2000 Räpina 6.32
12 Kermo Kreevald 2000 Osula-Sõmerpalu PK 5.59

Peakohtunik: Helju Rakaselg
Peasekretär: Kristiina Teder


